TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raupo Publishing (NZ) Limited		109/28/2009	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pearson New Zealand Limited	
Street Address:	67 Apollo Drive	
Internal Address:	Rosedale	
City:	North Shore City, Auckland, 0632	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3197998	SAILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.416.6748

Email: llevy@lermansenter.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Levy

Address Line 1: 2000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9653.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0663

OF \$40.00 3197998

900153634

Name: Louis J. Levy Address Line 1: 2000 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1809 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis J. Levy Signature: /louis j. levy/ Date: 02/01/2010 Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0664



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

of

PEARSON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED (85621)

This is to certify that on the 26th day of September 2009:

RAUPO PUBLISHING (NZ) LIMITED (77011) and PEARSON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED (85621)

amalgamated to become PEARSON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 02/01/2010

Dated this 28th day of September 2009

924784

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0665